APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST. FRANCIS CONVENT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130985

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60447

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE UPSIDC ROAD, GHOGHAI, SIKANDRA, AGRA (UP), AGRA, UTTAR PRADESH -
282007

5 PRINCIPAL NAME PRINCYTA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., M.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID st.francisschool@rediffmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9412343696

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT

https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/affiliation_certificate.pdf

EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL | ht1- //www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/RENEWALE_SOCIETY_REGISTRATION. pdf
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/BUILDING_SAFETY.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/FIRE%20SAFETY.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/SELF_DECLARATION.pdf

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/Sanitation%20report.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
ITIS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/fee_structure.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/ACTIVITY_CALENDER_UPLOAD.pdf

https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/management_comm.pdf

https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/PTA.pdf

https://stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/Scan_result_THREEYEARS.pdf

PRINCYTA

55

23

32

01

02




RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 122 122 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

19303
42 & 2276

04 & 575

YES
34
19

https://youtu.be/tWbTfn5sm-o



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Tina Sawhney

Anu Abrol

Namrita Chopra
Shaifali Srivastava
Preeti Dayal Abhishek
Aparna Sharma
Sapna Chandra
Anuradha Solanki
Pooja Pathak

Rekha Rani Chaudhary
Alisha Samson
Deepti Vashishtha
Shweta Tyagi

Kumud Kohli

Pooja Srivastava
Kalpana Gangal

Shalini Srivastava

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A

M.C.A

M.SC.

M.A

M.sc

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.TECH

M.A

M.COM

B.A

B.SC.



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Sakshi Thukral
Rachna Majeed
Neelam Dubey
Gurmeet Kaur

Priti Sharma
Prashant Gautam
Alka Ellis

Rashmi Srivastava
Bhawna Kulshrestha
Ananda Madan
Ranjana Moorolia
Farhana Khan
Rajeshwari
Poonam Agarwal
Pavan Kumar Singh
Puja Dua

Vandna Sharma

Shivali Nakra

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.COM

B.SC

M.SC.

M.LIB

M.A

B.SC.

M.A

B.A

M.SC.

M.A

B.Sc.

M.SC.

Ph.D

M.A



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Urvashi Agarwal
Mitali Srivastava
Anuradha Sinha
KANCHAN SAXENA
SEEMA GUPTA
APRA SHARMA
SONIA KAPOOR
NANDNI MAUKHARI
PRINCYTA
SHIKHA KAPOOR
BRAJESH SHARMA
PRATIMA SINGH
PRERNA SARDANA

MEGHA SONI

VERSHA BULCHANDANI

SHLOKA GAUR

VEERAMATI

VANDANA PRIYA

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PTI

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

B.SC

Post Graduation

M.A

M.A.

M.A

M.sc

M.A

M.SC

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

B.A

M.COM

B.COM

B.TECH

MA

B.A

B.A



54

55

56

ANOSH JOHN

RATISHA ARORA

SUSHMA SHARMA

PRT

PRT

TGT

B.A

B.ED

B.Sc



