APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. FRANCIS CONVENT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130985
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60447
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	UPSIDC ROAD, GHOGHAI, SIKANDRA, AGRA (UP), AGRA, UTTAR PRADESH - 282007
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRINCY T A
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	st.francisschool@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9412343696

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/affiliation_certificate.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/RENEWALE_SOCIETY_REGISTRATION.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/BUILDING_SAFETY.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/FIRE%20SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/SELF_DECLARATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/Sanitation%20report.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/fee_structure.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/ACTIVITY_CALENDER_UPLOAD.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/management_comm.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stfrancissikandra.org/PDF/Scan_result_THREEYEARS.pdf

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PRINCY T A
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	0
	TGT	23
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	02

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	122	122	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	19303
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 2276
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	04 & 575
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	34
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	19
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/tWbTfn5sm-o

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Tina Sawhney	PRT	M.A
2	Anu Abrol	TGT	M.C.A
3	Namrita Chopra	TGT	M.SC.
4	Shaifali Srivastava	TGT	M.A
5	Preeti Dayal Abhishek	TGT	M.sc
6	Aparna Sharma	PRT	M.A
7	Sapna Chandra	PRT	B.A
8	Anuradha Solanki	TGT	M.A
9	Pooja Pathak	TGT	M.A
10	Rekha Rani Chaudhary	TGT	M.A
11	Alisha Samson	PRT	M.COM
12	Deepti Vashishtha	PRT	M.A
13	Shweta Tyagi	PRT	M.TECH
14	Kumud Kohli	PRT	M.A
15	Pooja Srivastava	PRT	M.COM
16	Kalpana Gangal	PRT	B.A
17	Shalini Srivastava	PRT	B.SC.

18	Sakshi Thukral	PRT	B.A
19	Rachna Majeed	PRT	M.A
20	Neelam Dubey	TGT	M.A
21	Gurmeet Kaur	PRT	B.A
22	Priti Sharma	TGT	M.COM
23	Prashant Gautam	TGT	B.SC
24	Alka Ellis	PRT	M.SC.
25	Rashmi Srivastava	PRT	M.LIB
26	Bhawna Kulshrestha	TGT	M.A
27	Ananda Madan	PRT	B.SC.
28	Ranjana Moorolia	PRT	M.A
29	Farhana Khan	PRT	B.A
30	Rajeshwari	TGT	M.SC.
31	Poonam Agarwal	PRT	M.A
32	Pavan Kumar Singh	TGT	B.Sc.
33	Puja Dua	TGT	M.SC.
34	Vandna Sharma	PRT	Ph.D
35	Shivali Nakra	TGT	M.A

36	Urvashi Agarwal	TGT	B.SC
37	Mitali Srivastava	PRT	Post Graduation
38	Anuradha Sinha	PRT	M.A
39	KANCHAN SAXENA	TGT	M.A.
40	SEEMA GUPTA	TGT	M.A
41	APRA SHARMA	PRT	M.sc
42	SONIA KAPOOR	TGT	M.A
43	NANDNI MAUKHARI	PRT	M.SC
44	PRINCY T A	PRINCIPAL	M.A
45	SHIKHA KAPOOR	PRT	M.COM
46	BRAJESH SHARMA	TGT	M.COM
47	PRATIMA SINGH	PTI	B.A
48	PRERNA SARDANA	PRT	M.COM
49	MEGHA SONI	PRT	B.COM
50	VERSHA BULCHANDANI	TGT	B.TECH
51	SHLOKA GAUR	TGT	МА
52	VEERAMATI	OTHER	B.A
53	VANDANA PRIYA	PRT	B.A

54	ANOSH JOHN	PRT	B.A
55	RATISHA ARORA	PRT	B.ED
56	SUSHMA SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc